PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen W. Boyd	02/11/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox Hollow Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	3355 Edison Way
City:	Menlo Park
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10625145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)330-4787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (651) 330-4780 **Email**: jjung@pwolaw.biz

Correspondent Name: Popovich, Wiles & O'Connell, P.A.

Address Line 1: 8519 Eagle Point Blvd., Suite 180

Address Line 4: Lake Elmo, MINNESOTA 55042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FXH1006USC1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. O'Connell

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_(inventor_to_FXH)_dated_2-11-2000#page1.tif source=Assignment_(inventor_to_FXH)_dated_2-11-2000#page2.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 026033 FRAME: 0205 09/507,339 METHODS AND DEVICES FOR REMOVING MATERIAL FROM A 03-28-VASCULAR SITE 2011::16:49:44

Patent Assignment Abstract of Title

Total Assignments: 1

Application #: 09507339 Filing Dt: 02/18/2000 Patent #: 6629953 Issue Dt: 10/07/2003

PCT #: NONE Publication #: NONE Pub Dt:

Inventor: Stephen W. Boyd

Title: METHODS AND DEVICES FOR REMOVING MATERIAL FROM A VASCULAR SITE

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 010631 / 0515 Received: 03/28/2000 Recorded: 02/18/2000 Mailed: 05/17/2000 Pages: 2

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignor: BOYD, STEPHEN W. Exec Dt: 02/11/2000

Assignee: FOX HOLLOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
3355 EDISON WAY
MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

Correspondent: JENS E. HOEKENDIJK
265 SAN ANSELMO AVENUE

265 SAN ANSELMO AVENUE SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94127

Search Results as of: 03/28/2011 16:49:40 PM

Disclaimer:

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be different.

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

Close Window

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, STEPHEN W. BOYD, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," is the inventor of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: METHODS AND DEVICES FOR REMOVING MATERIAL

FROM A BODY LUMEN

Filing date:

Herewith

Application No.:

Unassigned

WHEREAS, FOX HOLLOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, located at 3355 Edison Way, Menlo Park, California 94025, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same:

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interests to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has signed his name on the date indicated.

Stephen W. Boyd

RECORDED: 03/28/2011

Date

2/11/00

PATENT REEL: 026033 FRAME: 0207